Marshall Kalahari Expeditions
1950
Catalogue
COLOR AND BLACK-AND-¼THITE TRANSPAREN CIES
Trip to S .W .A •. , Bechuanaland, and Angola
Petro glyphs
Maps
Transparencies

negatives.
The photographs have been assigned numbers in the b/w
photograph numbering system. The transparencies have been
assigned numbers in the transparency catalogue s1stem. For
ease in cross-reference, both sets of numbers are listed,
in separate columns, in the two catalogues for 1950.
Transparencies were not made from all photographs. In
some cases more than one transparency was made from a parti-
cular photograph. This can be seen from the catalogues.
The transparencies are numbered OB-1 through OB-58 (The
non is zero and wa.s assigned to 1950 because the 1951, 1952-3
material was already catalogued and the number n1n was already
in use for the stereos). OB-.57 and OB-58 are not of petro-
glyphs in Frieda's study, but were included for comparison.
No. OB-.58 is in color.
• There are, in addition, 3 color transparencies ot: 2 l/4"
x 2 1/4" size. These have been numbered OB-66, 67 and 68 and
are-·.filed in the drawer with the other OB slides, which are
2" x 2". One of these transparencies is of petroglyph
OB-47 (b/w no. 1950-36). The other two are ot: petroglyphs
not represented in the b/w material.
The Friede photographs have been numbered 1950-1 through
41, 1950-43 through 49.
The negatives consist of the following:
Leica negatives in strips, numbered 1950-3, 7-11,
15-17, 19, 21-26, 28, 30-31, 40.
Separate negatives, the exact size of the trans-
parencies (l x 1 1/2") . . These have been num-
bered to correspond with the Leica negatives
and consist of the following: 1950-1-5, 7-111
14-38, 40, 41.
There is:; nin addition, a 4 1/4 x 4 3/8 1t negative
of phctograph no. 1950-38.
TRANSPARErCIES OF PETROGLYPHS AND MAPS
Friede Petroglyphs
A collection of photographs o.f petroglyphs in South
West Africa, taken by E. P. Friede, Ph.D., of Johannesburg,
South Africa, was given by Dr. Friede to the Marshalls.
From these photographs the following black-and-white
transparencies were made. The photographs and corresponding
negatives have also been catalogued and their numbers are
listed below. Notes and comments are by Dr. Friede.
Slide
no.
OB- 1
OB- 2,
3
OB- 4
OB- 5,
6
OB- 1,
8
Photo
no.
1950-1
1950-2
1950-3
1950-4
1950-5
Kairuz site
Gira.ffe
Giraf.fe & eland
Zebra
Zebra
Harteriver can be seen near
the tree. The giraf.fe now
in the Afrikaana Museum was
.from here. Kairuz is near
Berseba., between Schweiser
Rencke & Delarey 1 sville. {Cf.
OB-32 showing how engravings
occur on the boulders. Sites
o.f this type are numerous in